TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CENTER LINE® - Series RS Butterfly Valves
DIN/Metric
brands you trust.
2
Index

the model number stamped on. This number is complete to such an
extent that it specifies each detail of the valve. It can be taken from
the model numbering system above.
Ordering example:
Center Line® Butterfly Valve Series RS, DN 100, PN10/16, shutoff
pressure of 10 bar, wafer body GGG40, shaft made of Cr steel,
stainless steel disc, body liner EPDM, with 10 pos. hand lever.
Model Number: AMGD1E100H
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C.
Hastelloy® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc.
Model Numbers DN 40 - 1400
4
Center Line® Valve Series RS Gear Operator
Basic Number
Center Line® Valve Series RS Gear Operator
Basic NumberDN Shutoff Pressure DN Shutoff Pressure
40-100 3,5, 10, 16 bar GH2-0100A- 800
10, 3,5 bar
GH2-0800B-
GH2-0800C-125-200 3,5, 10, 16 bar GH2-0200A-
250-300 16, 3,5, 10 bar
GH2-0300A-
GH2-0300B- 900 10, 3,5 bar
GH2-0900B-
GH2-0900C-
350-400 3,5, 10, 16 bar GH2-0500B-
450-500 16, 3,5, 10 bar
GH2-0500A-
GH2-0500B-
1000 3,5, 10 bar GH2-1000A-
600 16, 3,5, 10 bar
GH2-0600A-
GH2-0600B-
1200 3,5, 10 bar GH2-1200B-
700 3,5, 10 bar GH2-0700B- 1400 3,5, 10 bar GH2-1400B-
The model number of the gear operator is composed of a basic number and a specification number. The basic number is to be
taken from the table below. The specification number is based on the following code:
Basic number Specification number
GH2 – 0200A – H 1 0 A
 see below:
Design/Equipment:
A = bare shaft
H = hand wheel
J =  hand wheel, lockable
K = chain wheel
Version:
1 =  weatherproof (standard)
Attachments:
A = without
C = limit switch IP65,
 open position
D = limit switch IP65,
 closed position
E = limit switch IP65,
 open/closed position
Body finish:
0 = primer coat
Shutoff Pressure DN 40-125 DN 150 DN 200 DN 250 DN 300-1400
16 bar
10 bar
3,5 bar
Hand Lever Gear Operator

GH2-0800B 45 66 128 155 195 310 497 138 610 210 171 84 - - -
GH2-0900C 45 66 128 155 195 310 497 138 610 210 171 84 - - -
GH2-0900B 63 63,5 159 140 251 356 529 181 610 210 171 84 - - -
GH2-1000A 75 70 164 175 326 463 551 237 610 210 171 84 - - -
GH2-1200B 75 70 164 175 326 463 551 237 610 210 171 84 - - -
Gear Operators for Butterfly Valves DN 40 - 1200
14
HNBR FPM (Viton®) FPM (Viton®) 0677 FPM - Food Grade (Viton®)
Remarks: Only For FDA Required
Temperature
Range:
-10°C to +120°C -10°C to +150°C -10°C to +150°C -10°C to +150°C
DN
40 KS1A0050-9H-0000 KS1A0050-9F-0000 KS1A0050-9P-0000 KS1A0050-8K-0000
50 KS1A0050-9H-0000 KS1A0050-9F-0000 KS1A0050-9P-0000 KS1A0050-8K-0000
65 KS1A0065-9H-0000 KS1A0065-9F-0000 KS1A0065-9P-0000 KS1A0065-8K-0000
80 KS1A0080-9H-0000 KS1A0080-9F-0000 KS1A0080-9P-0000 KS1A0080-8K-0000
100 KS1A0100-9H-0000 KS1A0100-9F-0000 KS1A0100-9P-0000 KS1A0100-8K-0000
125 KS1A0125-9H-0000 KS1A0125-9F-0000 KS1A0125-9P-0000 N/A
150 KS1A0150-9H-0000 KS1A0150-9F-0000 KS1A0150-9P-0000 N/A
200 KS1A0200-9H-0000 KS1A0200-9F-0000 N/A N/A
250 KS1A0250-9H-0000 KS1A0250-9F-0000 N/A N/A
300 KS1A0300-8H-0000 KS1A0300-8F-0000 N/A N/A
350 KS1A0350-8H-0000 KS1A0350-8F-0000 N/A N/A
400 KS1A0400-8H-0000 KS1A0400-8F-0000 N/A N/A
450 KS1A0450-8H-0000 KS1A0450-8F-0000 N/A N/A
500 KS1A0500-8H-0000 KS1A0500-8F-0000 N/A N/A
600 KS1A0600-8H-0000 KS1A0600-8F-0000 N/A N/A
700 KS1A0700-7H-0000 KS1A0700-7F-0000 N/A N/A
800 KS1A0800-7H-0000 KS1A0800-7F-0000 N/A N/A
900 KS1A0900-7H-0000 KS1A0900-7F-0000 N/A N/A
1000 KS1A1000-7H-0000 KS1A1000-7F-0000 N/A N/A
1200 KS1A1200-7H-0000 KS1A1200-7F-0000 N/A N/A
1400 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Spare Parts - Replaceable Cartridge Seat Ring DN 40 - 1400
Please note: Material of backup ring apply to manufacturing standard.
EPDM EPDM-H EPDM-H EPDM - Food Grade NBR
Remarks:
With KTW Drinking
Water Certification
With Alufree Backup
Ring
Only For FDA Required DIN-DVGW Gas
Temperature
Range:
-10°C To +120°C -10°C To +140°C -10°C To +140°C -10°C To +140°C -10°C To +80°C
DN
40 KS1A0050-9E-000B KS1A0050-9L-0000 KS1A0050-9L-0000 KS1A0050-9D-0000 KS1A0050-9N-0000
50 KS1A0050-9E-000B KS1A0050-9L-0000 KS1A0050-9L-0000 KS1A0050-9D-0000 KS1A0050-9N-0000
65 KS1A0065-9E-000B KS1A0065-9L-0000 KS1A0065-9L-0000 KS1A0065-9D-0000 KS1A0065-9N-0000
80 KS1A0080-9E-000B KS1A0080-9L-0000 KS1A0080-9L-0000 KS1A0080-9D-0000 KS1A0080-9N-0000
100 KS1A0100-9E-000B KS1A0100-9L-0000 KS1A0100-9L-0000 KS1A0100-9D-0000 KS1A0100-9N-0000
125 KS1A0125-9E-000B KS1A0125-9L-0000 KS1A0125-9L-0000 KS1A0125-9D-0000 KS1A0125-9N-0000
150 KS1A0150-9E-000B KS1A0150-9L-0000 KS1A0150-9L-0000 KS1A0150-9D-0000 KS1A0150-9N-0000
200 KS1A0200-9E-000B KS1A0200-9L-0000 KS1A0200-9L-0000 KS1A0200-9D-0000 KS1A0200-9N-0000
250 KS1A0250-9E-000B KS1A0250-9L-0000 KS1A0250-9L-0000 KS1A0250-9D-0000 KS1A0250-9N-0000
300 KS1A0300-7E-000A KS1A0300-8L-0000 KS1A0300-GL-0M00 KS1A0300-GD-0M00 KS1A0300-8N-0000
350 use EPDM-H part # KS1A0350-8L-0000 KS1A0350-GL-0M00 KS1A0350-GD-0M00 KS1A0350-8N-0000
400 use EPDM-H part # KS1A0400-8L-0000 KS1A0400-GL-0M00 KS1A0400-GD-0M00 KS1A0400-8N-0000
450 use EPDM-H part # KS1A0450-8L-0000 KS1A0450-7L-0000 KS1A0450-GD-0M00 KS1A0450-8N-0000
500 use EPDM-H part # KS1A0500-8L-0000 KS1A0500-GL-0M00 KS1A0500-GD-0M00 KS1A0500-8N-0000
600 use EPDM-H part # KS1A0600-8L-0000 KS1A0600-GL-0M00 KS1A0600-GD-0M00 KS1A0600-8N-0000
700 use EPDM-H part # KS1A0700-7L-0000 KS1A0700-7L-0000 KS1A0700-7D-0000 KS1A0700-7N-0000
800 use EPDM-H part # KS1A0800-7L-0000 KS1A0800-7L-0000 KS1A0800-7D-0000 KS1A0800-7N-0000
900 use EPDM-H part # KS1A0900-7L-0000 KS1A0900-7L-0000 KS1A0900-7D-0000 KS1A0900-7N-0000
1000 use EPDM-H part # KS1A1000-7L-0000 KS1A1000-7L-0000 KS1A1000-7D-0000 KS1A1000-7N-0000
1200 use EPDM-H part # KS1A1200-7L-0000 KS1A1200-7L-0000 KS1A1200-7D-0000 KS1A1200-7N-0000
1400 Consult factory Consult factory Consult factory N/A Consult factory
15
Spare Parts - Discs DN 40 - 1400